

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2018

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,197	821	3,107	15,826	35,435,676	2,508,497	13,080,622	421,956	60.61	7,174,861	5,914,031	20,125	1,386,686
02	2,306	187	1,749	3,621	25,843,544	698,206	10,287,624	331,859	59.25	7,009,582	3,274,146	9,061	737,788
03	4,191	1,337	1,523	4,663	4,266,004	1,420,491	1,793,006	57,839	46.32	588,490	1,245,520	3,567	850,864
04	931	100	183	961	361,646	33,484	251,691	8,119	27.16	16,326	235,708	616	153,332
05	723	258	136	1,177	1,405,137	1,096,501	187,740	6,056	59.33	22,461	169,418	90	100,649
06	1,990	244	381	3,045	5,249,492	81,863	659,150	21,263	86.90	271,632	405,711	376	360,183
6E	975	34		4,327	472,068	12,586	209,791	6,767	54.63	26,124	183,224		134,909
7B	4,005	797	445	7,158	1,393,880	182,101	739,482	23,854	42.38	231,042	507,686	2,102	490,298
7C	5,515	538	869	15,042	18,642,341	1,475,180	9,277,412	299,271	47.47	5,817,163	3,476,177	6,597	1,340,569
08	15,647	1,619	6,615	47,358	80,215,133	6,026,256	40,616,735	1,310,217	46.74	28,779,924	11,808,424	72,703	5,749,094
8A	3,857	507	1,006	20,156	10,556,825	597,293	7,863,524	253,662	23.53	6,110,705	1,738,538	1,626	872,770
09	6,446	801	612	15,700	1,617,374	224,673	694,627	22,407	52.19	48,570	653,277	2,430	823,244
10	2,749	444	641	7,223	3,768,876	241,156	888,920	28,675	74.17	60,829	848,787	1,035	754,965
TOTAL	54,532	7,687	17,267	146,257	89,227,996	4,598,287	86,550,324	2,791,946	53.41	56,157,709	30,460,647	120,328	13,755,351

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2018

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	6,108	80	3,350	18,697	36,034,101	671,310	14,415,201	480,507	59.34	7,732,420	6,653,226	22,128	1,683,717
02	2,564	22	1,811	3,769	26,682,308	194,820	10,918,262	363,942	58.82	7,556,183	3,371,152	16,379	790,115
03	5,027	681	1,738	5,459	4,341,086	926,480	2,043,059	68,102	45.47	552,054	1,468,071	3,625	1,051,448
04	1,060	34	199	1,046	362,347	14,940	220,504	7,350	37.70	16,266	204,104	309	165,865
05	934	69	216	1,489	1,511,554	669,240	350,659	11,689	61.31	21,581	336,320	174	142,340
06	2,289	32	426	3,243	1,055,310	18,408	676,180	22,539	35.32	273,188	402,576	517	414,978
6E	1,022	5		4,386	455,957	1,830	203,849	6,795	55.15	26,038	183,022	43	139,340
7B	4,870	219	498	8,164	1,429,402	46,860	792,087	26,403	43.44	243,282	558,055	2,076	588,882
7C	6,066	113	959	16,313	18,849,757	160,550	9,780,451	326,015	47.82	6,165,399	3,599,642	7,739	1,467,868
08	17,029	462	6,964	50,602	81,571,523	1,325,403	43,066,853	1,435,562	46.63	30,109,504	12,883,521	157,987	6,199,487
8A	4,364	80	1,040	21,711	10,364,632	102,675	8,126,937	270,898	21.24	6,203,653	1,921,921	1,686	1,007,866
09	7,348	211	661	17,406	1,589,645	46,947	779,113	25,970	49.95	47,915	743,683	1,852	934,665
10	3,199	95	1,396	7,875	5,667,095	57,750	1,021,874	34,062	81.61	57,893	957,311	610	961,323
TOTAL	61,880	2,103	19,258	160,160	89,914,717	4,237,213	92,395,029	3,079,834	50.57	59,005,376	33,282,604	215,125	15,547,894

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2018 THRU MAY, 2018
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	179,300,636	1,187,421	73,526,422	486,930	3,479,458	105,774,214	700,491	58.31
02	139,205,955	921,894	55,821,595	369,679	1,268,962	83,384,360	552,215	59.58
03	22,116,482	146,467	10,997,966	72,834	2,507,855	11,118,516	73,633	46.30
04	1,866,668	12,362	1,159,127	7,676	65,261	707,541	4,686	36.68
05	7,378,132	48,862	2,055,751	13,614	1,795,492	5,322,381	35,248	63.62
06	9,586,703	63,488	3,358,045	22,239	128,775	6,228,658	41,249	64.50
6E	2,308,068	15,285	1,036,015	6,861	14,416	1,272,053	8,424	54.89
7B	7,150,810	47,356	3,968,910	26,284	252,789	3,181,900	21,072	43.26
7C	97,102,437	643,062	49,262,825	326,244	1,875,539	47,839,612	316,818	48.59
08	420,692,311	2,786,042	214,488,952	1,420,457	9,242,545	206,203,359	1,365,585	48.25
8A	52,501,068	347,689	40,380,166	267,418	712,401	12,120,902	80,271	22.61
09	8,024,322	53,141	3,847,097	25,477	296,913	4,177,225	27,664	50.76
10	24,259,272	160,657	4,972,686	32,932	324,512	19,286,586	127,725	79.03
TOTAL	971,492,864	6,433,728	464,875,557	3,078,646	1,964,918	506,617,307	3,355,082	52.08

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2018 THRU MAY, 2018